Office of the Governor





OFFICE OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET Neil Steininger, Director

> Court Plaza Building 240 Main Street, Suite 801 Juneau, Alaska 99811-0020 Main: 907.465.4660 Fax: 907.465.2090

June 4, 2021

The Honorable Bert Stedman Co-Chair, Senate Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 518 Juneau, AK 99801-1182

The Honorable Neal Foster Co-Chair, House Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 505 Juneau, AK 99801-1182 The Honorable Click Bishop Co-Chair, Senate Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 516 Juneau, AK 99801-1182

The Honorable Kelly Merrick Co-Chair, House Finance Committee Alaska State Legislature State Capitol, Room 511 Juneau, AK 99801-1182

Re: FY 2022 Operating Budget Amendments HB 69 / SB 49

Dear Finance Committee Co-Chairs,

Enclosed, please find amendments to the FY2022 operating budget implementing the terms of the contract negotiations with the International Organization of Masters, Mates, & Pilots, representing the Alaska Marine Highway System Licensed Deck Officers.

Thank you for your consideration of these budget amendments. Sincerely,

12

Neil Steininger Director

Enclosures

cc: Alexei Painter, Director, Legislative Finance Division Miles Baker, Director, Governor's Legislative Office